## 08-28-2002

## 

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy  1. Name of conveying party(ies): Philips Medical Systems (Cleveland), Inc. 595 Miner Road Cleveland, OH 44143  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Change of Name Name: Change of Name Change of	Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	PATENT	SONLY	. Patent and Trade
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Philips Medical Systems (Cleveland), Inc. 595 Miner Road Cleveland, OH 44143  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Change of Name City: Assignment Change of Name City: Assignment Change of Name City: Cleveland Additional name(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Koninklijke Philips Electronics N. Internal Address: Groenewoudseweg 1, 56: Eindhoven, The Netherlands City: State: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Additional name(s) & address: Groenewoudseweg 1, 56: Eindhoven, The Netherlands City: State: Additional name(s) & address: Groenewoudseweg 1, 56: Eindhoven, The Netherlands City: State: Additional name(s) & address: Groenewoudseweg 1, 56: Eindhoven, The Netherlands City: State: Additional name(s) & address: Groenewoudseweg 1, 56: Eindhoven, The Netherlands City: State: Additional name(s) & address: Groenewoudseweg 1, 56: Eindhoven, The Netherlands City: State: Additional name(s) & address: Groenewoudseweg 1, 56: Eindhoven, The Netherlands City: State: Additional name(s) & address: Groenewoudseweg 1, 56: Eindhoven, The Netherlands City: State: Additional name(s) & address: Groenewoudseweg 1, 56: Eindhoven, The Netherlands City: State: Additional name(s) & address: Groenewoudseweg 1, 56: Eindhoven, The Netherlands City: State: Additional name(s) & address: Groenewoudseweg 1, 56: Eindhoven, The Netherlands City: State: Additional name(s) & address: Groenewoudseweg 1, 56: Eindhoven, The Netherlands City: State: Additional name(s) & address: Groenewoudseweg 1, 56: Eindhoven, The Netherlands City: State:		of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original docum	nents or convither
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name City: State: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document number of applications and patents in the address of application is a true and correct and any attached?  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence attached?  A concerning document hours.  A concerning docum	Name of conveying party(ies):     Philips Medical Systems (Clevela 595 Miner Road	and), Inc.	Name and address of receivi     Name: _Koninklijke Philips E	ng party(ies) lectronics N.V.
Assignment  Security Agreement  Change of Name  Other  Other  August 14, 2002  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  Additional number of applications and patents in the concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Thomas M. Lundin  Internal Address:  Street Address:  Philips Medical Systems (Cleveland), Inc.  Street Address:  Philips Medical Systems (Cleveland), Inc.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached is a true copy of the original document.  Thomas M. Lundin  Thomas M. Lundin  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Name: State:  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Name: To take account number:  16-1680  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposite at true copy of the original document.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached is a true copy of the original document.  Thomas M. Lundin	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? 🖵 Yes 🔀 No		
Assignment  Security Agreement  Change of Name  City:  State:  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/620,319  Additional numbers attached?  And I was attached?  Additional numbers attached?  Additional number of applications and patents in the concerning document should be mailed:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	3. Nature of conveyance:			
Change of Name  City:State:  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?    Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/620,319  Additional numbers attached?    Additional number of applications and patents is a true copy of the original document.  Eindhoven, The Netherlands  City:State:  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?    B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents in the concerning document should be mailed:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Assignment	Merger		
Execution Date: August 14, 2002  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/620,319  Additional numbers attached? Yes Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Thomas M. Lundin  Internal Address: Phillips Medical Systems (Cleveland), Inv.  Street Address: Phillips Medical Systems (Cleveland), Inv.  Sys. Miner Road.  City: Cleveland State: Ohio Zip: 44143  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached is a true copy of the original document.  Thomas M. Lundin  Thomas M. Lundin  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Note of the application is state: State: Additional name(s) & additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Note of the application is state of the application is state in State: S	Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: Groenewoud	seweg 1, 5621 E
Execution Date: August 14, 2002  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/620,319  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Thomas M. Lundin  Internal Address: Philips Medical Systems (Cleveland), Internal Address:		•	Eindhoven, The Netherlands	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/620,319  Additional numbers attached?   Additional number of applications and patents in the concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Thomas M. Lundin  Internal Address:  Street Address:   Phillips Medical Systems (Cleveland), Internal Address:  Authorized to be charged to deposite the concerning document and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached:  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents in the concerning attached?  Authorized to be charged to deposite the concerning attached?  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   B. Patent No.(s)  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			City:State	e: Zin
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/620,319  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Thomas M. Lundin  Internal Address: Philips Medical Systems (Cleveland), Inv.  Street Address: Philips Medical Systems (Cleveland), Inv.  System Address: Philips Medical Systems (Cleveland), Inv.  Do Not Use This space  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached is a true copy of the original document.  Thomas M. Lundin  Thomas M. Lundin  Thomas M. Lundin  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents in the concerning of the application is addresses.  Additional number attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents in the concerning of the application is addresses.  Additional number attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents in the concerning of the application is addresses.  Additional number of applications and patents in the concerning of the application is addresses.  Additional number of applications and patents in the concerning of the application is addresses.  Additional number of applications and patents in the concerning of the application is and patents in the concerning of the application is and patents in the application in the applica	Execution Date: August 14,	2002		·
Additional numbers attached?  Anditional number of applications and patents in the concerning document is attached?  Additional numbers attached?  Additional number of applications and patents in the concerning document is attached?  Additional numbers attached?  Additional number of applications and patents in the concerning attached?  Additional numbers attached?  Additional numbers attached?  Additional number of applications and patents in the concerning attached?  Additional numbers attached?  Additional number of applications and patents in the concerning attached?  Additional numbers attached?  Additional number of applications and patents in the concerning attached?  Additional number of applications and patents in the concerning attached?  Additional number of applications and patents in the concerning attached?  Additional number of applications and patents in the concerning attached?  Additional number of applications and patents in the concerning attached?  Additional number of applications and patents in the concerning attached?  Additional number of applications and patents in the concerning attached?  Additional number of applications and patents in the concerning attached?  Additional number of applications and patents in the concerning attached?  Additional number of applications and patents in the concerning attached?  Additional number of applications and patents in the concerning attached?  Additional number of applications and patents in the concerning attached?  Additional number of applications and patents in the conc			Additional hame(s) & address(es) att	acned? L
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Thomas M. Lundin  Internal Address:  Street Address:  Philips Medical Systems (Cleveland), Inc.  Systematical State: Ohio Zip: 44143  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached is a true copy of the original document.  Thomas M. Lundin  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposite and the composite account number:  16-1680  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposite account number:  16-1680  Authorized to be charged to deposite and the composite account number:  16-1680  Authorized to be charged to deposite and the copy of this page if paying by deposite account number:  16-1680  Authorized to be charged to deposite and the copy of this page if paying by deposite account number:  16-1680  Authorized to be charged to deposite and the copy of this page if paying by deposite account number:  16-1680  Authorized to be charged to deposite and the copy of this page if paying by deposite account number:  16-1680  Authorized to be charged to deposite and the copy of this page if paying by deposite account number:  16-1680  Authorized to be charged to deposite and the copy of this page if paying by deposite account number:  16-1680  Authorized to be charged to deposite and the copy of this page if paying by deposite account number:  16-1680  Authorized to be charged to deposite and the copy of th			1	
Internal Address:			6. Total number of applications at	nd patents invo
Authorized to be charged to deposite  8. Deposit account number:  16-1680  595 Miner Road  City: Cleveland State: Ohio Zip: 44143  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attache is a true copy of the original document.  Thomas M. Lundin  Authorized to be charged to deposite and belief and deposite and belief.  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposite and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached is a true copy of the original document.  Thomas M. Lundin	Name: Thomas M. Lundin		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$_40.00
Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:  Street Address: Philips Medical Systems (Cleveland), Inc.  595 Miner Road  City: Cleveland State: Ohio Zip: 44143  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attaches is a true copy of the original document.  Thomas M. Lundin  Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:  16-1680  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number:  16-1680  Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:  16-1680  Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number:  16-1680  Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number:  16-1680  Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number:  16-1680  Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number:  16-1680  Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number:  16-1680  Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number:  16-1680  Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number:  16-1680  Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number:  16-1680  Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number:  16-1680  Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number:  16-1680  Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number:  16-1680  Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number:  16-1680  Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number:  16-1680	Internal Address:		Enclosed	
Street Address: Philips Medical Systems (Cleveland), Inc.  595 Miner Road  City: Cleveland State: Ohio Zip: 44143  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attache is a true copy of the original document.  Thomas M. Lundin  Thomas M. Lundin  16-1680  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposition of the copy of the paying by deposition of the copy of the copy of the original document.  Thomas M. Lundin  14-Aug-20			Authorized to be charged	to deposit acco
595 Miner Road  City: Cleveland State: Ohio Zip: 44143  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attache is a true copy of the original document.  Thomas M. Lundin  16-1680  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deportant deposition of the page if paying by deposition of the page if pa			8. Deposit account number:	
On NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attache is a true copy of the original document.  Thomas M. Lundin  Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deportance of the page of paying by deportance of the page of the paying by deportance of the page of the paying by deportance of the page of the paying by deportance of the page of this page of paying by deportance of the page of the paying by deportance of the page of the paying by deportance of the page of the page of the paying by deportance of the page of the paying by deportance of the page of the paying by deportance of the page of the page of the paying by deportance of the page of the p		<u></u>	16 1680	< 14
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attache is a true copy of the original document.  Thomas M. Lundin  Thomas M. Lundin  14-Aug-20			10-1000	i ·
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attache is a true copy of the original document.  Thomas M. Lundin  14-Aug-20	595 Miner Road			naving by denosity
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attache is a true copy of the original document.  Thomas M. Lundin  14-Aug-20	595 Miner Road	Zip:_44143		paying by deposit
is a true copy of the original document.  Thomas M. Lundin  70m fundi  14-Aug-20	595 Miner Road		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if p	paying by deposit
Thomas M. Lundin 14-Aug-20	595 Miner Road  City: Cleveland State: Ohio  9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if p	er vil
N (D 0)	595 Miner Road  City: Cleveland State: Ohio  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and	DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if p	er vil
	595 Miner Road  City: Cleveland State: Ohio  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original doct	DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if	any attached c
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	595 Miner Road  City: Cleveland State: Ohio  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original doct Thomas M. Lundin	DO NOT USE d belief, the foregoing in ument.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if	er vil
	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original doct  Thomas M. Lundin  Name of Person Signing	DO NOT USE  d belief, the foregoing in ument.  nber of pages including cove locuments to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & 1	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if	any attached

PATENT REEL: 013216 FRAME: 0951

## **ASSIGNMENT**

By assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel011386,
Frame0480, Philips Medical Systems (Cleveland), Inc., a New York Corporation, having a
principal place of business at 595 Miner Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44143, is the owner of all right, title, and
interest in Patent Application Serial No. 09/620,319, filed July 22, 2000,
does hereby, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of
which is hereby acknowledged, sell, assign and transfer unto KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS
N.V., a Company organized and existing under the laws of the Kingdom of The Netherlands, of
Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, all right, title and interest in and to the invention in the United
States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries with all rights under the International
Convention including the right to claim priority, and the undivided right, title and interest in and to any
and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and
in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions
thereof.
We, therefore, authorize and request the Patent Office officials of the United States and in any and
all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted, to:
KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
for its use, and that of its successors, and assigns and legal representatives, including any nominees.
In testimony whereof, Philips Medical Systems (Cleveland), Inc. has caused this assignment to be
signed by its duly authorized officer at Cleveland, Ohio, on this //// day of August,
2002
Philips Medical Systems (Cleveland), Inc.
l, $m$ $l$
(Villand h
William J. Call
Assistant Secretary
·
STATE OF OHIO )
) ss.
COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA )
Personally appeared before me this day, the above named William J. Cull, who acknowledged
himself to be an Assistant Secretary of Philips Medical Systems (Cleveland), Inc., a corporation, stating he
is a duly authorized to execute the forgoing instrument and he signed the foregoing instrument on behalf
of the corporation for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
or the corporation for the property of the corporation of the corporat
In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this //// day of
Mant 2002.
Patrice R. Sulatto
Notary Public
(Seal)
PATRICIA R. TSCHANTZ
Notary Public, State of Ohio
Recorded In Lake County  My Cornm. Expires 05-04-2004
THE CONTRACT OF THE PROPERTY O
20721.i

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/19/2002 REEL: 013216 FRAME: 0952